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Basic Navigation

Kronos is now divided in to areas referred to as Widgets. Widgets can address a specific task —
reviewing timecards or can provide links to any Kronos page —DC All Quick links. Each widget

e
el

Pop-out

Cl
has a “gear” - —to allow it to “pop out” (moved to center position) or “close”

(moved to related items widget). You can also click on the title bar of a secondary (not center)
widget and drag it to center.

The Primary widget (widget located in center pane) has a Maximize/restore icon) to toggle
between the default size and maximized size.

Try moving and replacing widgets to see how they work.

: File Edit View Favorites Tools Help i X %ggqygﬁ - @Sﬁle}

[.r Favorites | @ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

KRONOS

Welcome, MELINDA HILL
Sign Qut »

A DC Dept Manager -Super

Time Period | Previous Pay Period

=]

Show  Emps Short

DC All Quick Links

o2 Timecards requiring review

Sign off Timecards

» General

Payroll close

*
;ﬁ, Related Items

fd |

; Signoff... @ » DeSch.. @

Select Pay Period for Signoffs

» My Genies@

» Timekeeping

Time Period Previous Pay Period | =

HyperFind Maximize/
Restore

icon

Emps Short

[ onimener

DG Exceptions A

Time Period  Previous Pay Pericd
Show Emps Short

By Name Pop-aut

By Exception

Punches 0 Clase
Absent

Late 0

Dane @ Internet | Protected Mode: Off ¥ v HOo0% -

- Login - Window...
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Title Bar displays default Time period and default Show. Each may be changed using the associated
drop down list. Use Calendar Icon next to Time period drop down to select Specific dates. Click
refresh after selection changes.

?’9 Kronos

wic/applications/navigator/Navi

o Fle Edit View Favorites Tools Help Calendar ICOI’] to i X ‘Eg_(__n_rlv_g_r_t he @_S_é!e_w
1. Favorites @ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) Select SpeCIfIC
MELINDA HILL

KRONOS dates

A DC Dept Manager -Super
= o N
Time Period | Previous Pay Period =i  Show | Emps Short 51

W= -u-] Sign off Timecards
Current Pay Period e

» General = - e : | Payroli close
B @Y 5190011 ot pay Period fext b

» My Genies®
Previous Schedule Period

DCAll Quick Links  ~ 3| [P ——— Previous Pay Period

» Timekeeping = .
Select Pay Period for Signoffs CurisntShe) e Beiod

Next Schedule Period

Week to Date
Hyperfind Emps Short Last Week Se | ect REfrESh

Yesterday

Todsy desired
Yesterday, Today, Tomorrow em p I OveeS E] Online help

Yesterday plus 6 days
Last 30 days

Time Period Previous Pay Period

DC Exceptions m

Time Period  Previous Pay Period
Show Emps Short

By Exception By Name
Punches 0

Absent
Late

Dol @ Internet | Protected Mode: Off

— i
=Navigator User ... | « e 07 ) 1208PM
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Related Items widget holds closed widgets. Click on Bold widget names to open widget. To open and
close the Related Items pane click the arrow in the upper right corner

@ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) ;Wmtemet

@*@ |’éJ http://devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/applications/navigator/Navigator.do v |4+ | X [l = Bing Rits:
File Edit View Favorites Tools Help Econvert » ESele
L.f Favorites 4 Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) | C| ICk to

Welcome, MELINDA HILL

KRONOS oo open or
close pane
# DC Dept Manager -Super

i = = # .
Time Period | Today |G Show | EmpsShort ;fv R T a1

Timecards requiring review

Sele:tPayPErmdfmSlg.‘.® Signoff Issues @ Deschedule Fix (b [ Nexep | | Parotidese

Select Pay Period for Signoffs

E] DC All Quick Links

Time Period Previous Pay Period | w |

HyperFind Emps Short

Click a widget
name to move to
active position

Dope @ Internet | Protected Mode: Off g v| R90% ~

~ "Kronos WORKF... [*] Inbox - Janet.Bu.. || @ Navigator User .. « B9y 417PM
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Multiple open widgets appear as Tabs.

@ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) - Windows Internet Explorer

@@'QJ http://devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/applications/navigator/Navigator.do

File Edit View Favorites Toals Help X %ggrlven = @7576:‘!{9!

1 Favorites & Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

Welcome, MELINDA HILL

KRONQOS Sign Out

A DC Dept Manager -Super DC All Quick Links
| DCAIQuick Links  ~

¥ General
Group Edit Results

"y e Tabs for open widgets.
QuickFind
Click X to close widget
and return it to Related

items window.

Pay Period Clase

Pay Periad Close-Super
IS Summary
v Timekeeping

SignOff Issues

Dol @ Internet | Protected Mode: Off R90% -

Navigator User ...
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DC All Quick Links — displays Classic workforce genies. Click to open selected genie.

File Edit View Favorites Tools Hel_p x  ®convert v Fsele

. Favorites & Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

KRONOS

MELINDA HILL

# DC Dept Manager -Super DC All Quick Links | %
DC All Quick Links =

¥ General
Group Edit Results
Reports

¥ My Genies@
QuickFind
Reconcile Timecard
Shift Start
Shift Clase
Payroll close
Payroll close by supv
Schedule Editar
Schedule Editor - Super
Pay Period Close
Pay Period Close-5uper

1S Summary

¥ Timekeeping

SignOff Issues

Do @ Internet | Protected Mode: Off ®90% ~

Navigator User |
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Click back to DC All Quick Links to close and return to previous screen.

v | 4 | X || =] 8ing
1=

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help [Hix &iconvert - @Sele!

. Favorites & Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

DC All Quick Links

DC All Quick Links  ~

8 ) __Back to DC All Quick Links

SEHERLE Click to T
return to -

BY EMPLOYEE | BY GROUP | previous
Actions ¥ Shift ¥ I
= screen

Mon 326 Tue 3727 Wed 326 Thu 328 Fri 3630 Sat 3/31 Sun 401

4 3/24i2012-4106/2012 b B

Name Sch Hrs,

45 Bal2pdp Bp | 46 Be12pdp Bp | 4a BalZpdp Bp | 4m Ba12pdp Bp | 4a Ballpdp Bp | 4a BaiZpdp Bp | 48 Bal12pdp Bp | 4a BalZpdp Bp | da BalZpdp 8p
I S T T N T N T S A N S N T T ST T T T T 3 I ST R Y S N O T S T o e e R VN T T N T
Ungrouped Emp... 0.00 ﬂ

BENMEZ, ENED... 0.00
GOTZMANN, M... 0.00
HEARNE, TARAE 0.00
MAXWELL, BR.. 0.00
OLWARES, VIC. 0.00
ROMANEK, STE... 0.00
VAUGHN, PHYL | 0.00

10P_630A FRI-TUE 0.000p=8] -5
DEMAKPOR, AN 80.00jp28] [HRNERA E@
EDWARDS, CH... 60.0058] e8]
ESPARZA, RAUL 20.00j78] [HRNERA g@

[l

GIFNN-TUCK S a0 0niReRl
Scheduled Hours. 31,440.00

Number of Empio 400

|

Shifi/Pay Code Comments

D @ Internet | Protected Mode: Off v R90%

lavigator User
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Review Exceptions

From the default screen click pop out on the DC Exceptions widget ( you can also drag

the widget to the middle)

> | % | X [| =] Bing
o

Favorites

& DC Dept Manager -Super

& Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

Time Py

eriod

Previous Pay Period

~|i@  Show  EmpsShort

min Sign off Timecards ~ ~

L]

Timecards requiring review

Dc Schedule Fix

= ‘I' y || Parodose

DC All Quick Links ~ ~
» General
» My Genies@
» Timekeeping
» Scheduling
» My Information

» Setup

Time Period

Show Emps Short

By Exception | By Name

Punches 10

Absent 40

Late 10

Previous Pay Period

£

DC Exceptions s

Pop-out

Close

Time Period

HyperFind

Select Pay Period fo.., Signaft Issuss

Select Pay Period for Signoffs

Previous Pay Pericd ||

2008

@)
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Click the maximize button on the widget to make it full screen.

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help

iy Favorites g Y Dall. | oRac.~ (Scoc. @)Bank. @|Dall. @]kKron.. ©]Kron..

@ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

KRONOS  goromr

A DCDept Manager -Super

Time Period  Previous Pay Period [=JE Show  EmpsShort | X
i = - i Related Items

DC All Quick Links  ~ 53| DeExceptions -| signoff Timecards

» General Payroll close
» My Genies@ Previous Pay Period E Emps Short ,v7|

» Timekeeping

» Scheduling
¥y Bt Name Punches | Absent  late | Leftearly
» Setup LINAREZ, MICHAEL 3 10

ONEAL, DONMA 1

GILL, DEIRDRE 10

THOMAS, MARGARET Ul

HARDEN, MELISSA 10

BOURGEOIS, ADAM 10

LANTZ, SANDRA 10

LITTLE, MATTHEW 10

BROWN, CHRISTOPHER 1

GRAY, SANDRA 10

WALKER, BERYLINDA 10 g ecats ey cede i
DOMINGUEZ, PETRA 10
RAGAN, ELIZA U Current Step Select Pay .
WILSON, CHARLOTTE 10 Steps Remaining 4
JEFFERSON, BERNITA bt
BRYANT, NANNETTE 10
CHAMPION, TANYIKA Ul
SWEET, MARSHA 10
ROJANO, EDMUNDO bt
COSTON, KAREN 10
HICKMAN, PATSY ANN U
TOVAR, OSCAR 10
WHITE, 10HN 10
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The columns show the number of various exceptions — Punches, absent, late, left early.
These exceptions indicate the need for review and possible correction. As you hover of
each column “details” appears above the column. Click “details” to open the timecards
for the exceptions selected.

‘&’ evkronoswebl.lefty.loc v |4 [ K | (=l Bing
b - o

1.7 Favorites | 43 Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

KRONOS

A DCDept Manager -Super
Time Period | Previous Pay Period <)@ Show | Emps Short

L]

DC Exceptions

Previous Pay Period |2 | Emps Short

Name

slus)[ pRIefEY é*\;

FINNEY-DAVENPORT, TIA
TUNGATE, STANLEY
ETHERLY, VIRGINIA
SCOTTJR, PRESTON
EDWARDS, TRAKETA
JARAMILLO, MICHAELA
LILLEY, MIRIAM

BURCH, PAULA

EAGLE, PAUL

OROZCO, BETTY NORMA
RAY, YOLANDA
TIMMINS-WALKER, CASSANDRA LYNN
GARRETT, JACKLON
BOLLIN, NEDRA
THOMAS, MARGARET
ANDERSON, KRISTINIA
TOLBERT, CASSANDRA RUTH
SWEET, MARSHA
MEDRANG, SYLVIA
VARNADO, TANYA
GARCIA, CHRISTINA
GARZA, CHRISTOPHER
JOHNSON, PRESTON
ATHON, LEIGH

JOMNES, TERESA ANN
GOMEZ, CINDY

_ = — ™
-~ Mz %3 ) 11:39AM
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Time cards with only exception days will open. Red boxes denote missed punches. Red
times denote punches with exceptions to scheduled start and stop times. Correct days as
needed. Double click red box to add punch. Note time cards can be displayed with daily
totals or daily schedule by clicking the “Show Schedule or Show Totals”. This button
toggles between the options. One day schedule changes can be performed in the Show
Schedule view.

| Favorites | 48 Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

KRONOS

MARY-ANN C...

& DC Dept Manager -Super
Time Period | Previous Pay Period wJ@E  Show | EmpsShort

L]

DC Exceptions

‘5[::1Period :rr:\:::;::yl’enud Cllck for
classic view

€ ) Summary
timecard ’A
~ EDWARDS, TRAKETA {ViewTimecard ;.  Show Schedule =

Date Pay Code Amount Out Transfer
Mon 3/12 444pm

swisy| pele @y é"";

Thu3/15 437pm

Red box

Meon /19 denotes 439pm

Tue3/20 . 4:45pm

Wed 3721 missed

Thu3/22 punCh- 59am 4:39pm a2
-wewman | double click [ R

o= £ 10 @dd punch » :
Toggle between

Thu 3/22

daily totals and
T 1 daily schedule

Date | PayCode Amount Transfer Daily Sum
Fri3/23 12:55pm - 700

5

—— g " d
~ Bz 83 ) 11:39AM
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Note daily schedule is now visible.

- (éJ http://devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/applications/navigator/Mavigator.do |4 [ X JBEng P~
e

Favorites 3 Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

A DC Dept Manager -Super
Time Period | Previous Pay Period [=Ji# Show | EmpsShort

DC Exceptions

Time Period  Previous Pay Period
Show Emps Short

€ Summary

~ EDWARDS, TRAKETA
Date Amount In Out
Mon3/12 8:08am 4:44pm 8:00am - 4:30pm
Thu3/15 7:5%am 4:37pm 8:00am - 4:30pm
Fri3/16 8:00am - 4:30pm

Men 3/19 8:09am 4:39pm 8:00am - 4:30pm

Tue3/20 8:00am - 4:30pm
Weaa - Toggle between sotum- 430

mae daily totals and LI
~ BURCH, PAULA daily schedule d

Date Amount In Out Transfer
Mon 3/12 7:30am 4:35pm

Tue3/13 7:30am 4:31pm

Wed 3/14 7:25am 4:37pm

Thu 3/15 T:25am 4:30pm

Fri3/16 T40am 4:30pm
Tue3/20 7:50am 4:32pm
Wed 3/21 T45am 4:30pm

Thu 3/22 8:15am 4:34om

11:48 AM
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Hover over times for exception details and instructions.

File Fdit View Favorites Tools Help
 Favorites fip Yk Dall. ), oRAC. ~ (R coc. @]Bank. @] Dall.. @Kron.. @] Kron..

@2 Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)
KRONOS

A DCDept Manager -Super
Time Periad | Previcus Pay Pericd |G Shew | Fmps Shor

DC Exceptions

Time Period  3/10/2012 - 3/23/2012, .
Show Emps Short

) summary

~ EDWARDS, [RAKEIA [oMiewTimecard |  Show Totals

In Out | Tramsfer Schadule

Date | Pay Code
8:00am - 4:30pm

Mon 312 a:08am a:4apm
8:002m - 1:30pm

8:00am - 4:30pm

Thu3/s 7:59am 4:27pm

Fri3e
Mon 345 8:08am @ 439pm £:00am - 4:30pm
Tue3s20 Fo— 6:00am - 4:30pm
391 [t 8:00am - 4:30pm
e 7 (Mark the puncn 5 reviewed to acknowiedge the S00a aope
Exception, or If you have the appropriste access
IGnts, Gl gk the punc 1o carrect 1 1t was

~ LILLEY, MIRIAM 2 emmlimesariy] | Show Schedule

Daily Suin
400

56.0
s60

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help
j.r Favorites - oz Y Dall. | ORAC. v (fcoc. @]Bank. @|Dall.. €]Kron.. @&]Kron.

&2 Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

KRONOS

A DC Dept Manager -Super
Time Period | Previous Pay Period [  Show | EmpsShort

|m

DC Exceptions

A
e

Time Period  3/10/2012 - 3/23/2012, S...
Show Emps Short

4 | summary

SLUR)[ pelejaY e

~ EDWARDS, TRAKETA |MiewTimecard .| Show Totals

Schedule

Date | Pay Code Amount Out
8:00am - 4:30pm

Mon 3712 80 4d4dpm
437pm 8:00am - 4:30pm
2:00am - 4:30pm

Thu3/15

Fri 3/16
Men 319 : 4:39pm
Tue3/20 4:45pm

2:00am - 4:30pm
8:00am - 4:30pm

Wed 3/21 8:00am - 4:30pm

Thu3/22 4:39pm 8:00am - 4:30pm

~ LILLEY, MIRIAM Mark as m

Date

reviewed to

Thu3/22

Friz/23 re mOVe
~ RAY.YOLANDA from count iy | Show Scheduic

Comment Add Punch Remove

> ] T Tbor Payroll.. | 57 Imp . - Wo... - Mz ¥ gy 2:31PM

Click on exception day will activate Mark as Reviewed button. Mark as “reviewed” is not
comments are needed. Once an exception is “marked as reviewed” it will no long appear
in the exception count.
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i

Click Comment button to add comments.

ttp://devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/applications/navigator/Navigator.do

[] BIRTH-FMLA
[] BRTH-LOA

|¥[¥] CARTR
ol

| [ crup-n
[] CHLD-LOA
[] COMP TIME ADJUSTMENT
[[] CONSTRUCTION
["] COURT GRANT
(] COURT SUBPOENA
| ] CRIMINALINVESTIGATION
[] CTRRT OFFICIAL
[| DEATHIN FAMILY

] Kronos WORKF.. | (B

16 of 81
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Exception time will turn green when reviewed.

@ - (éJ httpi//devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/applications/navigator/Navigator.do v[4 [ X JBEng P~
=

. Favorites & Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

& DC Dept Manager -Super

Time Period  Previous Pay Period =/  Show | EmpsShort )
s ) 4t} Related Items

DC Exceptions

Time Period  Previous Pay Period
Show Emps Short

€ Summary

~ EDWARDS, TRAKETA 2 ShowTatals
Date  Pay Code Out. Transfer Schedule

Mon 3/12 n 44dpm 8:00am - 4:30pm
Thu 3/15 T:59am 437pm 8:00am - 4:30pm

Fri3/16 8:00am - 4:30pm
Mon 3/19 809am @ 4:39m 800am - 430pm
Tue 3/20 - 4:45pm 8:002m - 4:30pm
Wed /21 8:002m - 4:30pm
Thu3/22 4:39pm 8:00am - 4:30pm

+ LILLEY, MIRIAM T Show Schedule

Date Amount Transfer Daily Sum
Mon 3/19

Thu 3/22

Fri3/23

v FAYYOLANDA izaimeady,
Z

Date Amount Transfer
Friz/22 12:55pm

Comment Add Punch Remove

1:02 PM
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Save changes. Repeat until all time cards have been reviewed. Save periodically.

Return to Summary when complete

) (éJ httpi//devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/applications/navigator/Navigator.do v[4 [ X JBEng P~
e S

Favorites 3 Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

& DC Dept Manager -Super

Time Period  Previous Pay Period (] Show  EmpsShort = ok
i ) 4t} Related Items i=1

DC Exceptions

Time Period  Previous Pay Period
Show Emps Sigrt

€ Summary

~ EDWARDS, TRAI

Date Amount In Out. Transfer Schedule
Mon 3/12 &:08am 4:ddpm 8:00am - 4:30pm

Thu 3/15 7:59am 437pm 8:00am - 4:30pm

Fri3/16 8:00am - 4:30pm
Mon 3/19 3:09am @ 4:30pm 8:00am - 4:30pm
Tue /20 [r— 4:45pm 8:00am - 4:30pm
Wed 321 8:00am - 4:30pm
Thu3/22 4:39pm 8:00am - 4:30pm

« LILLEY, MIRIAM Vi Show Schedule
Date Daily Sum

Mon 3/19 400

Thu3/22 560

Fi3/3 560

v FAYYOLANDA izaimeady,
Z

Date Amount Transfer

Fri3/23 12555pm -

Mark as Reviewed

2 MNext )

~ Bz %3 o 102PM
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Refresh screen and review for any additional corrections needed.

" @ | hitpy//devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/applications/navigator/Navigater.do > | % | X [| =] Bing P -
- o

| Favorites | @ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

& DC Dept Manager -Super

1]

Time Period | Previous Pay Period »|EE  Show | EmpsShort

DC Exceptions

Previous Pay Period Emps Short

Name

FINNEY-DAVENPORT, TIA
TUNGATE, STANLEY
ETHERLY, VIRGINIA
SCOTT JR, PRESTON
EDWARDS, TRAKETA
JARAMILLO, MICHAELA
LILLEY, MIRIAM

BURCH, PAULA

EAGLE, PAUL

OROZCO, BETTY NORMA
RAY, YOLANDA
TIMMINS-WALKER, CASSANDRA LYNN
GARRETT, JACKLON
BOLLIN, NEDRA
THOMAS, MARGARET
ANDERSON, KRISTINLA
TOLBERT, CASSANDRA RUTH
SWEET, MARSHA
MEDRANO, SYLVIA
VARNADO, TANYA
GARCIA, CHRISTINA
GARZA, CHRISTOPHER
JOHNSON, PRESTON
ATHON, LEIGH

JONES, TERESA ANN
GOMEZ, CINDY

swisy| pele @y é;v

11:39 AM
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Timecard Requiring Review

Note default screen layout at sign on. The largest center widget is Timecards requiring review.
Click to maximize widget.

v | 4| X [l =] Bing
e

& Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

KRONOS

1.[ Favorites

Welcome, MARY-ANN C...
Sign Qut »

' DC Dept Manager -Super

Time Period | Previous Pay Period

‘v|i#  Show | EmpsShort

DC All Quick Links.

Timecards requiring review

Ej:o: | Sign off Timecards

» General
» My Genies@

» Timekeeping

» Scheduling

» My Information

» Setup

DC Exceptions =

Time Period

o

Previous Pay Period

Show Emps Short

By Exception |

Punches
Absent

Late

By Name

10
0
10

. signoff,.. @ Desc. @ 5| w

Previous Pay Period | |

Emps Short

| Pavroll dose

Click to
maximize
widget

Timecard review widget
defaults to Previous pay
period - emps short

-
X
& Related tems

Online help

21
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Maximized widget shows steps to be performed to review time cards. Click on “?” for a step to
see instructions or information. Note default Time period and Hyperfind. Adjust as necessary.

@ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) - Windows Internet Explorer

“ = ’QJ http://devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/applications/navigator/Navigatar.do | 4 | X || =] Bing P~

File Edit View Favorites Toals Help X qggonven = @%Ieg

1 Favorites | & Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

ne, GARRETT LAN...

KRONOS  ‘gonoues g2 E

A DC Dept Manager -Super

Time Period | Previous Pay Period [+)i@ Show EmpsShort "
Y ) r &)y Related rems =1

Timecards requiring review

Select Pay Period fun.@ ). Signoff Issues Q %, DeSchedule Fix @ %5, Approve Timecards Q . Group Edit Results T @

@ Select the time period and the group of employees to sign off. Defualt group will include employee's with Totals not equal to 80.

Select Pay Period for Signoffs

Time Period Previous Pay Period - _Steps Wlth

HyperFind = instructions
or Click X to
information close

instruction

Dope @ Internet | Protected Mode: Off Fg oy R100% ~

— i il
(- "Kionos WORKF... | < % B3 229eM
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Click Sign off issues step to move forward.

| X J Bing
o

| Favorites | % Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

KRONOS s\;:n;:::w ANN C.. o E

a

A DC Dept Manager -Super
Show | Emps Short

Time Period  Previous Pay Period =&

Timecards requiring review
) g » Group Edit Results for Sign... @)

Select Pay Period for Signofs(3) JFLEIIE @ Deschedule Fix @ Approve Timecards

Select Pay Period for Signoffs

sSLLB)] pRjE[RY é*t

Time Period Previous Pay Period |

HyperFind Emps Short

~ e 0T ) 1109 AM
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Pay Period Close screen will open. Review any remaining Missed Punches, Unexcused
absences, and employee with less than 80 hours in either the TOT HRS TO BE PAID NON
EXEMPT or TOT HURS TO BE PAID EXEMPT - depending on the employee’s classification.
Click various columns to sort — multiple clicks toggle between ascending and descending.

@ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(B'} - Windows Internet Explorer

fQJ http://devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/applications/navigator/Navigatar.do v 4| X JS{ng

Favorites | (& Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

# DC Dept Manager -Super

Time Period  Previous Pay Period [=]E&#  Show | EmpsShort

Timecards requiring review

. Select Pay Period for 51000115 @) T LIl @ - Dc Schedule Fix

@ Ensure that totals are up to date and that all timecard exceptions (missed punches, unexcuse absenses, etc) are resolved.

P @ > Approve Timecards @ Group Edit Results for Sign... @

Select Related Information

PAY PERIOD CLOSE

Last Refreshed: 11:40AM

- |
- | =

Show [Emps Short

Time Period |Frevious Pay Period

Actions ¥ Punch > Amount v Schedule ¥ Approvals ¥ Person v

Name

JONES, TERESA ANN
ETHERLY, VIRGINIA
TUNGATE, STANLEY
BURCH, PAULA
FINNEY-DAVENPOR.
SCOTT JR, PRESTON
ATHON, LEIGH
FRANKLIN, LACR
SLAYTON, GIA
TURNER, NAN
LILLEY, MIRIAM
EDWARDS, TRAH
MEDRANO, SYL'
TOLBERT, CASSA
GARZA, CHRISTOPH
BOLLIN, NEDRA
GARRETT, JACKLON
RAY YOLANDA
GARCIA, CHRISTINA

Missed Unexcused

Person ID Signed Off

Punch Absence

13852
21
5524

1071

23866
11457
42856

Click any
column to
sort

19853
28454
32790
42612
42854

23200

Tot Hrs.
to be paid
non exempt

Tot Hrs
to be paid
exempt

Overtime 1.5 Overtime 1.0

All Comp

Totals Up To Date
Earned

52.5

R T T T T O O O L SR Y

-~ B Pt 1110AM F

/- "Rronos WORKF... |
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Note Missed punch column has been sorted to move all employees with missed punches to the
top. Select employees requiring correction.

@ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL{R) - Windows Internet Explorer

& ’QJ http://devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/applications/navigator/Navigatar.do | 4 | X || =] Bing

A DC Dept Manager -Super
Time Period | Previous Pay Periad [=]&@ Show | EmpsShort

Timecards requiring review

4 Prev " Select Pay Period for Signoffs @) De Schedule Fix @ Approve Timecards @ Group Edit Results for Sign... @

@ Ensure that totals are up to date and that all timecard exceptions (missed punches, unexcuse absenses, etc) are resolved.

Select Related Information

PAY PERIOD CLOSE

Show [Emps Short
Last Refreshed: 11:40AM

Time Period |Frevious Pay Period

Actions > Punch » Amount v vals * Person

Missed Unexcused Tot Hrs. TotHrs All Comp
Name Person T to be paid to be paid Overtime 1.5 Overtime 1.0 Totals Up To Date
Punch | Absence non exempt exempt Earned

LILLEY, MIRIAN 18404
EDWARDS, TRAKETA | 20861
MEDRANO, SYLVIA 12185
TOLBERT, CASSAN 6073
BOLLIN, NEDRA 28454
GARRETT, JACKLON | 32780
RAY, YOLANDA 42812
SWEET, MARSHA 2350
THOMAS, MARGARET | 18211
JONES, TERESA ANN | 13852
ETHERLY, VIRGINIA "z
TUNGATE, STANLEY | 5524
BURCH, PAULA 107
FINNEY-DAVENPOR... | 23866
SCOTT JR, PRESTON | 11457
ATHON, LEIGH 42656
FRANKLIN, LACRES . | 42662
SLAYTON, GlA 38592
TURNER, NAN 3033-2

eapza_ruoeTnos | 1ooea

4
U

L S S W S TR G S
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Right click to display drop down of screens to review for selected employees. Click appropriate
screen to correct errors. Select timecard for correction of Missed Punches.

€ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R

Windows Internet Explorer

fQJ http://devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/applications/navigator/Navigatar.do

| 4 | X || =] Bing

1.0 Favorites | & Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

# DC Dept Manager -Super

Time Period [=]E  Show

Previous Pay Period

Emps Shart

Timecards requiring review

4 Prev

. Select Pay Period for 51000115 @) T LIl @ - Dc Schedule Fix

@ Approve Timecards

@ Ensure that totals are up to date and that all timecard exceptions (missed punches, unexcuse absenses, etc) are resolved.

PAY PERIOD CLOSE

Last Refreshed: 11:40AM

Time Period |prE

Short

- |

us Pay Period

- | =

Actions ¥ Punch > Amount v Schedule ¥ Approvals ¥ Person v

Name Person ID Signed Off

LILLEY, MIRIAN
EDWARDS, TRAKETA
MEDRANO, SYLVIA
TOLBERT, CASSAN
BOLLIN, NEDRA
GARRETT, JACKLON
RAY, YOLANDA
SWEET, MARSHA
THOMAS, MARGARET
JONES, TERESA ANN
ETHERLY, VIRGINIA
TUNGATE, STANLEY
BURCH, PAULA
FINNEY-DAVENPOR..
SCOTT JR, PRESTON
ATHON, LEIGH
FRANKLIN, LACRES.
SLAYTON, GlA
TURNER, NAN

£ADZA_rHDIETADH

18404
20861
12185
6073
28454
32780
42812
2350
18211
13852
"z
5524
107
23666
11457
42656
42662
38592
3033-2

10082

Add Punch -
Add Amount =
Approve

Sign OFf

Timecard =
Schedule —3
People =
Reports —

/- *Kronos WORKF... |

Missed

Punch

Unexcused
17
Absence

4
U

Tot Hrs
to be paid
exempt

Tot Hrs.
to be paid
non exempt

Overtime 1.5 Overtime 1.0

Select

(click)
appropriate
screen to
correct
errors
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Select Related Information

All Comp

Totals Up To Date
Earned
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Classic Timecard opens for correction. Make corrections as needed. Save as needed. Double
click on Step to return to Pay Period Close screen

% Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) - Windows Internet Explorer

CGJ http://devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/applications/navigator/Navigator.do v |+ | X || =] Bing
_ _——

1.7 Favorites | 4 Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

KRONOS w _:.:‘:.mm--;w--n;.‘ o E

A DC Dept Manager -Super

Time Period  Previous Pay Period (=i Show | EmpsShort

a

Timecards requiring review

- . Select Pay Period for 5ignafts @) Y il @ \ Dc Schedule Fix @ Approve Timecards . Group Edit Results for Sign... @)

Ensure that totals are up to date and thg”FAimecard exceptions (missed punches, unexcuse absenses, etc) are resolved.

Double click
to return to Select Related Information
TIME .
sty Pay pe”od Name &ID  |LILLEY, MIRIAW

Time Period [Pravious Pay Period SCI’O| I
Close screen
Accnuals  Comment~ Approvals ™ Reports ™ through

Amount | in Transfer | Transf Cumulative

&) satso [ [ [ selected

Sun 311

Mon 3/12 T54AN £31P1 employees
Tue 33 758AN £30PM

Ved 314 754AM 4:30P1 IO
Thu 345 754N £30P1 8.0
Friang 754N +30P1 80
satan?

Sun 3418

Mon 3119 ] - | &30P

Tue 3120 £:30PM

Wed 3/21 4:30PM
Al YT

sWIR)] pe1R ey e*t

5]

@

) )

5]

#

3\ f

TOTALS & SCHEDULE | ACCRUALS | AUDITS

Start Time End Time | Pay Code Amount
A4 i Sat 310

Account 4 Pay Code o Suni 311

00120/4020/0000/0000/00000/00000/03618 REGULAR + Mon 312 E:00AM 4:30PM
Tus 313 B:00AM 4:30PM
Wed 314 3:00AM 4:30PH

Thu 3M5 B:00AK 4:30PM

Mty 1112 AM
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Refresh. Sort next column. .

@ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) - Windows Internet Explorer

’QJ http://devkronosw fc/applications/navigator/Navigater.do

b1.leftylocal/v

| 4 | X || =] Bing

n Welcome,
NOS Sign Out »

# DC Dept Manager -Super

Time Period = Previous Pay Period

T|_,,€ Show = Emps Short

Timecards requiring review

e . Select Pay Period for 5ignaffs @) De Schedule Fix @ Approve Timecards

@ Ensure that totals are up to date and that all timecard exceptions (missed punches, unexcuse absenses, etc) are resolved.

PAY PERIOD CLOSE

Last Refreshed: 11:43AM

Show [Emps Short

Time Period |Frevious Pay Period

Actions > Punch » Amount v Schadule ¥ Ap

Vincasd Tot Hrs Tot Hrs
Name Person D Signed| T to be paid to be paid Overtime 1.5
Absence non exempt exempt

ETHERLY, VIRGINIA | 11211
TUNGATE, STANLEY | 5524
BURCH, PAULA 1071
FINNEY-DAVENPOR... | 23866
SCOTT JR, PRESTON | 11457
LILLEY, MIRIAM 18404
EDWARDS, TRAKETA | 20861
OROZCO, BETTY NO... 12418
JONES, TERESA ANN | 13852
ATHON, LEIGH 426856
FRANKLIN, LACRES... | 42682
SLAYTON, GIA 38592
TURNER, NAN 3033-2
MEDRANQ, SYLVIA | 1218-5
TOLBERT, CASSAN 6073
GARZA, CHRISTOPH .| 18853
BOLLIN, NEDRA 28454
GARRETT, JACKLON | 32780
RAY YOLANDA 42812

capcin_cuoerma | asses

27 of 81

» Group Edit Results for Sian... @

Select Related Information

All Comp
Earned

Overtime 1.0

Totals Up To Date
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Select employees. Right click employee. Select timecard..

& Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R

- Windows h}te;et-Explore

CGJ http://devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/applications/navigator/Navigator.do v |+ | X || =] Bing
_ _——

A DC Dept Manager -Super

Time Period  Previous Pay Period (=i Show | EmpsShort

Timecards requiring review

| 4 Prev , " Select Pay Period for Signaffs @) De Schedule Fix @ Approve Timecards @ > Gioup Edit Results for Sign... @)

@ Ensure that totals are up to date and that all timecard exceptions (missed punches, unexcuse absenses, etc) are resolved.

Select Related Information

PAY PERIOD CLOSE

Last Refreshed: 11:43AM

Show [Emps Short

Time Period | Previous Pay Periad B Refresi. |

Actions ¥ Punch ™ Amount ¥ Schedule ¥ Approvals ¥ Person ¥

HMissed Unexcused Tot Hrs TotHrs All Comp
Name Person I Signed Off 1% to be paid to be paid Overtime 1.5 | Overtime 1.0 Totals Up To Date
Punch Absence non exempt axempt Earned

ETHERLY, VIRGINIA | 11211
TUNGATE, STANLEY | 5524
BURCH, PAULA 1071
FINNEY-DAVENPOR... | 23866
SCOTT JR, PRESTON | 11457
LILLEY, MIRIAM 18404 Add Punch -
EDWARDS, TRAKETA | 20961 Add Amount =
OROZCO, BETTY NO..| 12418 Approve
JONES, TERESA ANN | 13852 Sign Off
ATHON, LEIGH 42656 Timecard -
FRANKLIN, LACRES... | 42662 Schedule =
SLAYTON, GIA 38592 People =
TURNER, NAN 3033-2 Reports -3
MEDRANO, SYLVIA | 1218-5
TOLBERT, CASSAN... | 6073
GARZA, CHRISTOPH...| 19953
BOLLIN, NEDRA 28454
GARRETT, JACKLON | 32790
RAY, YOLANDA 42612

aABcin_rHEETMA | a35ca

O O T T O e O O S S L S SR GRS

8 [ Rionos WORKF.. | 11:14 AM
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Repeat process to correct timecards Double click on step to return to pay period close screen.

& D - @ http://devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/applications/navigator/Navigator.do v |+ | X || =] Bing Pl 4
e

Favorites | & Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

KRONOS — gomamen "

& DC Dept Manager -Super
Time Period  Previous Pay Period =|@@  Show | EmpsShort

]

Timecards requiring review

- " Select Pay Period for Signaffs @) De Schedule Fix @ Approve Timecards @ Group Edit Results for Sign... @)

Select Related Information

PAY PERIOD CLOSE

Last Refreshed: 11:46AM

&
Time Peri| \ Previous Pay Period - | |

sSLLB)] pRjE[RY é*t

Actions * Punch > Amount~ Schedule ¥ Approvals * Person

Missed Unexcused Tot Hrs. TotHrs All Comp
Name Person ID Signed Oft ¥ to be paid to be paid Overtime 1.5 Overtime 1.0 Totals Up To Date
| Punch Absence non exempt | exempt Earned
TIMMINS-WALKER, C..| 11338
JARAMILLO, MICHAE | 38803
ANDERSON, KRISTINIA| 42588
GOMEZ, CINDY 42082

EAGLE, PAUL 42653 Double CIle

JOHNSON, PRESTON | 38037

SWEET, MARSHA 2390 tO return to

OROZCO, BETTY NO... 12418 -
VARNADO, TANYA 17572 Pay pe r I Od

THOMAS, MARGARET | 18211

GARCIA, CHRISTINA | 42854 Close Screen
TOLBERT, CASSAN... | 6073
GARZA, CHRISTOPH .| 19853
BOLLIN, NEDRA 28454
GARRETT, JACKLON | 32780
RAY YOLANDA 42612
MEDRAND, SYLVIA 1218-5
LILLEY, MIRIAM 18404
EDWARDS, TRAKETA | 20961
TURNER, NAN 3033-2
SLAYTON, GlA 38592
ATHON, LEIGH 42856
FRANKLIN, LACRES... | 42882

O T T O O L O O L S Y

- M ) 1136 AM
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Review appropriate TOT to be PAID column and All Comp Earned.
Note if employees time is in All Comp Earned check will not be issued. Employee must be
placed in a schedule. Select employee, then select schedule.

% Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) - Windows Intemet Explorer

CGJ http://devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/applications/navigator/Navigator.do

v |+ | X || =] Bing
_——

1.7 Favorites | 4 Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

ne, MARY-ANN C...
Out »

A DC Dept Manager -Super

Time Period  Previous Pay Period (=i Show | EmpsShort

a

Timecards requiring review

. Select Pay Period for 5ignafts @) Y il " De Schedule Fix

| 4 Prev . ., Approve Timecards . Group Edit Results for Sign... @) (o Nest

Select Related Information

PAY PERIOD CLOSE
Last Refreshed: 11:56AM

Al e |
- | .

sWIR)] pe1R ey e*t

Actions ¥ Punch > Amount~ Schedule ¥ Approvals * Person ¥

Tot Hrs TotHrs
to be paid to be paid
| | | non exempt exempt | |
JONES, TERES W——— 525

Missed

Punch Absence

Unexcused Al Comp
Overtime 1.0 1%
Earned

Name Person ID Signed Oft Overtime 1.5 Totals Up To Date

GARZA, CHRI
VARNADO, T
GARRETT, JA
TOLBERT, CA

Add Punch =
Add Amount —=»
Approve
Sign OFf

JOHNSON, PR
TIMMINS-WALJ
EDWARDS, TH
JARAMILLO, N

Timecard -2
Schedule -
People —
Reports —

ANDERSON, KRISTINIA, 42589

ETHERLY, VIRGINIA
TUNGATE, STANLEY
BURCH, PAULA
FINNEY-DAVENPOR.
SCOTT JR, PRESTON
ATHON, LEIGH
FRANKLIN, LACRES.
SLAYTON, GIA
TURNER, NAN
LILLEY', MIRLAM
MEDRANO, SYLVIA
BOLLIN, NEDRA
RAY, YOLANDA

121
5524
1071
23866
11457
42656
42662
38552
30332
18404
12185
28454
42612

/- "Rronos WORKF...
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Schedule Editor opens. Right click on employee to open action drop down. Select add to group.

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help X ~35_’_(__&:1rl\:nar‘t = @E@!_ﬂf

7. Favorites & Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

# DC Dept Manager -Super

Time Peried | Previous Pay Period |  Show  EmpsShort %
Y &} Related Items

Timecards requiring review

[oerm— *.. Select Pay Period (M) Sianoff Issues [@) Deschedule Fix @ Approve Timecards @) %, Group Edit Results @

@ Ensure that totals are up to date and that all timecard exceptions (missed punches, unexcuse absenses, etc) are resolved.

Select Related Information

i o=
oaded: 3:47PN 2012, Range of Dates v | [T

A4 { 3/2412012-4/06/2012 » b
BY EMPLOYEE | BY GROUP

@ Actions * Shift v Pay Code = Group v View ¥

Sat Sun Man Tue Wed Thu Fri

Seh Hrs. 24 25 26 7. 28 28. 30

d4a 8a12pdp Bp 4z BaiZpdp 8p da Bai2pdp Bp 4z Bal12pdp 8p da BalZpdp Bp d4a 8a12p dp 8p 4a Ba12p4p 8p
o O A O Y
0

Ungrouped Emp...
LANDRY, QAR
Add to Group =

Remove from Group —

Add Pattern
Edit Pattern
Scheduled o Delete Pattern

Number of E{ Schedule Outine =3
Accrusls =
Audits =

COMMENT| Timecard -=»

Date| Peopls = Comments
Reports —=

Done @ Internet | Protected Mode: Off g R100% ~

ronos Workfor. [t] Inbox - JanetBu.
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Add to Group box opens. Enter start time of shift to move through schedule group list quickly.
Example — enter “10” to move to all schedules starting a 10a or 10 p. Scroll to find correct
schedule. Enter correct start date — must be in current pay period. End date will remain forever.
Do not remove “check” for — remove employee from other schedule inheritance groups fo
selected date range. Click ok. Save.

% Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) - Windows Internet Explor

l@@v |’é | http://devkronos

-y Favorites & Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

KRONOS ';.:;I:w:l-:;::.\SAF'FEW LAN... (] E

webl.leftylocal/wfc/applications/navigatar/Navigator.do

(X ®comvert ~ Blsele

A DC Dept Manager -Super

Time Period | Previous Pay Period ~|i@ Show EmpsShort

* iz
\137 Related Items ~ |i=]

Timecards requiring review

sRrev] . Select Pay Period for... @ ~ De Schedule Fix @ Approve Timecards @) > Group Edit Resuits T... @)

@ Ensure that totals are up to date and that all timecard exceptions (missed punches, unexcuse absenses, etc) are resolved.

. £] Add to Group ARG e
Enter partial [ -

SCHEDULE EDITd Start ti me '[0 Dup: | 1015P-615A FRITUE b
Loaded: 3:47PM .
quickly
By EMpLOYEE | BYcRl  [TIOQVE
B =79 through list
Fri

30
Hame Loic | cancel [ iiie |
4a BalZpdp 8p | 4 lg = R 52120 4p 8p
O O T . o o et ok e ki et U T S
Ungrouped Emp... 00

LANDRY, GAR. 0.00

*Start Date: 31242012 -

*End Date: Forever - G012 b b

Remove employees from other groups for selected date range.

Scheduled Hours

Number of Empio...

COMMENTS

Date / ShiftiPay Code Comments

Dope & Internet | Protected Mode: Off Fg v R100% ¥
< M
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v |+ | X || =] Bing
_——

A DC Dept Manager -Super

]

Time Period  Previous Pay Period (=i Show | EmpsShort

Timecards requiring review

[ 4 Prev g " Select Pay Period for Signaffs @) > Signoff lssues Approve Timecards Group Edit Results for Sign... @) [ Next» |

Select Related Information | w|

SCHEDULE EDITOR - NEED SCH ADJ

Loaded: 11:58AM

sWIR)] pe1R ey e*\:

4 3110/2012-3123/2012 b W
BY EMPLOYEE | BY GROUP |

@ Actions * Shift ¥ Pay Code * Group ™ View ¥

Sat 310 Sun 311 Mon 312 Tue 3113 Wied 314 Thu 315 Fri3ne Sat 31T Suni

Sch Hrs.
45 Ba12pdp Bp | 43 Bad1Zpdp Bp | 4a BalZpdp Bp | 48 BalZpdp SBp | 4a Bailpdp Bp | 4a BaiZpdp Bp | 4a BaiZpdp Sp | da BalZpdp Bp | da Bail
T e L e o T S e o ) e e o i |

Ungrouped Emp...
ATHON, LEIGH
FRANKLIN, LAC
GARCIA, CHRIS...
GOMEZ, CINDY'
JOMNES, TERES..
SLAYTON, GIA
TURNER, NAN

1P-11P TUE-FRI
BOLLIN, NEDRA
RAY, YOLANDA

715A-345P MON-...

L]

Scheduled Hours |

Number of Emplo

COMMENTS
Date Shift/Pay Code Comments

M 'y 1128 AM
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v | 4| X _|B{ng
e

A DC Dept Manager -Super

Time Period  Previous Pay Period (=i Show | EmpsShort
Timecards requiring review

- " Select Pay Period for Signaffs @) > Signoff lssues Approve Timecards @ > Gioup Edit Results for Sign... @)

Select Related Information

SCHEDULE EDITOR - NEED SCH ADJ
Loaded: 11:59AM

4 3110/2012-312312012 b W
BY EMPLOYEE | BY GROUP |
@ Actions * Shift ¥ Pay Code * Group ™ View ¥

Sat 310 Sun 311 Mon 312 Tue 3113 Wied 314

Thu 315 Fri3ne Sat 31T Suni
Name Sch Hrs.

45 Ba12pdp Bp | 43 Bad1Zpdp Bp | 4a BalZpdp Bp | 4 Bal2pdp 8p | da Bailpdp Bp

45 Ba12pdp Bp | 4a BaiZpdp Bp | 4a BalZpdp 8p | da Balt
7o e S T T T O P s

1 Y S S 0 0 0 S0 O A |
SCOTTJR, PRE...
SWEET, MARSHA|
THOMAS, MAR.
TIMMINS-WALK...
TUNGATE, STA.
1930A-6P MON-FRI
ETHERLY, VIRG.
BP-TA TUE-FRI

TOLBERT, CAS

[9P-7TA WED-SAT
GARRETT, JAC.

Scheduled Hours |

Number of Emplo

COMMENTS

Date Shift/Pay Code Comments

- M 1y 1130AM
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Move to approved timecard step. Change show to ALL HOME. Review Totals columns one
last time. Note pay rules are available to ensure correct Totals column is reviewed.

Navigator.do

File Edit View Favorites Toals Help X %ggrlven = @7576:‘!{9!

1 Favorites | & Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

" v ne, MELINDA HILL )
KR NOS Sign Qut » E

A DC Dept Manager -Super

Time Period | Previous Pay Period [+)i@ Show EmpsShort "
Y ) r &)y Related rems

Timecards requiring review

| " Select Pay Period for... @) > Signoff Issues @ DeSchedule Fix (21D Approve Timecards ). Group Edit Results f... @)

@ Change show to ALL HOME. Ensure ALL employees have 80 in either TOT TO BE PD NOM EXEMPT or TOT TO BE PD EXEMPT that totals are up to date and that all a

timecard exceptions are resolved. Then, select employees and click Approvals > Sign off

Select Related Information |-

APPROVE TIMECARDS
Last Refreshed: 4:02PM

show  [Riome

Time Period [3/10/2012 - 32372012, Range of Dates v | [T20M

Actions ¥ Punch > Amount v Schedule ¥ Approvals ¥

Manager Tot Hrs. Tot Hrs Unreviewed Unexcused Totals Up
Hame Parson I 1 o be paid o be paid AllComp sarmed ’ Pay Ruls
Approval S, S Exceptions | Abssnce To Date

TURNER, BARBAR...| 2044 0 | v CR 30 MIN LU.
ELDER JR, DAVID ... | 5539 CRIOMNLY..
STEWART, RICHARD) 4515 CR30 M LU
ROACH, LATONYA | 14047 CR30MN LY
BAXTER, SHAWA._ | 16480 CR30 MIN LU
JONES JR, JOHN | 5660 CR30 WIN LY
MARTINEZ, DAVID | 12551 CR30 MM LU
AMIN, DEVESHCH | 15824 CR30 W LU
FRANCIS, CATHY ... 10195 CRI0MNLY..
HARRIS, STELLA | 2748 CRIOMNLY..
NWANIW, VENA..| 17348 CR30MNLU..
MCGEE, BOBEY | 13994 CR30MNLY..
ALLEN, ANNETTE | 4267 CRI0MNLU..
HENDRIX, KIMBERLY | 1330 CRIOMNLY..
EAST, ALDRICH 5. | 15604 CR30 M LU
GENTRY, STEVEN | 8475 EXEMPT 30
GARTRELL, JEFFR_| 10121 CR30 M LU

LR T T O O S L O S S ¢
L O O O O L Y

D @ Internet | Protected Mode: Off Fgr R100%
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Select all employees. Click Approvals drop down. Select Sign off.
Note if your department requires multiple levels of approval select approve not sign off.

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help ‘( ‘T‘fﬁ_(p_r_\__\{gr_t - @_S_Q_IQ!

7. Favorites & Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

ONOS Sign Dut.bl‘

# DC Dept Manager -Super

Time Period | Previous Pay Period | Show  EmpsShort

ot
&} Related Items
Timecards requiring review

4 Prev | . Select Pay Period for.. @ » Signoff Issues @ DeSchedule Fix (7] “pprove Timecards Group Edit Resuits f... @)

@ Change show to ALL HOME. Ensure ALL employees have 80 in either TOT TO BE PD NON EXEMPT or TOT TO BE PD EXEMPT that totals are up to date and that all a

timecard exceptions are resolved. Then, select employees and click Approvals > Sign off

Select Related Information

APPROVE TIMECARDS

Last Refreshed: 4:04PM

Show | & Home

Time Period |3/10/2012 - 323720

Actions * Punch Amount Schedule ~ [ Approvals
Wanag| “PPY® | TotHrs TotHrs Unreviewsd | Unexcused Totals Up

Hame Person ID Sign OFf | to be paid to be paid 2l Comp earned ) Pay Rule

Agprod ek s Exceptions | Absence ToDate

TURNER, BARBAR | 2044 03 0 v v CR 30 MIN LU j
ELDER JR, DAVID _ | 5539 v CR 30 MIN LU
STEWART, RICHARD, 4515
ROACH, LATONYA | 14047
BAXTER, SHAWA.. | 16480
JONESJR, JOHN | 5889
MARTINEZ, DAVID | 12551
AMN, DEVESHCH... | 15824
FRANCS, CATHY | 10195
HARRIS, STELLA | 2748
NiANIND, VENA.| 17348
MCGEE, BORBY | 13004
ALLEN, ANNETTE | 4267
HENDRIX, KIMBERLY | 1830
EAST, ALDRICH 5. | 15694
GENTRY, STEVEN | 8475
GARTRELL, JEFFR...| 10121

CR30 MIN LU...
CR30 MIN LU...
CR30 MM LU...
CR30 MIN LU...
CR 30 MIN LU...
CR30 MINLU...
CR30 WIN LU
CR 30 WMIN LU
CR 30 MIN LU.
CR 30 WIN LU
CR 30 MIN LU
CR 30 WIN LU
CR30 MIN LU...
EXEMPT 30
CR30 MINLU... j

SR SIS S ST S IS NIGE O IS IS ST
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Move to Group Edit results. Signed off line shows total employees signed off and process
complete.
Sign out when complete.

P File Edit View Favorites Tools Help ‘ﬁ ‘T‘fg_(_p_rl\{n_a_r_t = @_S_Q_IQ!

7. Favorites & Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

# DC Dept Manager -Super

eriod | Previous Pay Period /@  Show  EmpsShort ¥ %
¥ &} Related Items

Timecards requiring review Slgn Out

PP . Select Pay Perind for... @ When dule Fix @ > ApproveTmecards @)

comp lete Select Related Information

GROUP EDITRESULTS

Last Refreshed: 4/18/2012 3.38PM
Refresh

Group Edit Date Time User Name Status Results

Signed Off 411812012 4:37TPW GLANDRY COMPLETED Success:9
Total. 9

Pay from Schedule Added 411812012 3:24P1 GLANDRY COMPLETED Success:g S hOWS S | g n
Effective start date: 3/24/2012 Total: 9
Effective end date: 4/08/2012 Off

complete

Do @ Internet | Protected Mode: Off ®100% ~
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Sign off Timecards — using widget

From default screen. Select pop-out on Sign off Timecards widget.

cations/navigator/Navigator.do

le Edit View Favorites Tools Help . X  ®iconvert ~ PiSele
L. Favorites 7o Yk Dall. )} ORAC. ~ (lcoc. @) Bank. @ |Dall. &]Kron.. & Kron.

&2 Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

KRONOS

A DCDept Manager -Super
Time Period | Previous Pay Period =]  Show  Emps Short

&2 Related Items
Timecards requiring review o] 3= Sign off Timecards
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All Home and previous pay period is defaulted for Payroll Close sign off. Review

columns.

Note: The default department column is the list of departments or grants. If detail of
specific supervisors is required use the DC All Quick Links Widget > My Genies >
Payroll close by Supv. This will provide the summary by Supervisor for large

departments.
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From approval drop down — select sign off. Are you sure you want to sign off will open —
click “Yes”. Click refresh.

Note: Large departments may designate one super user to sign off and request front line
supervisors perform an Approve. This allows the super user to determine all cards are
approved (review of the Total Not Approved), perform a final review then sign off the
cards.
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Total Not Signed Off will now be blank (based on number of employees and load of
system may not be immediate). Refresh again if needed. Click Back to sign off timecards
to close widget or Sign Out if finished.
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Sign off Timecards

Click pop out on the Sign off timecards widget. This will move the widget to the center
location.
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Review Show — All Home should be listed

Review Time Period — Previous pay period should be listed

Select all — either from action drop down or click and drag to highlight all rows.

From approvals drop down select — SIGN OFF — if you are final approver for department.

NOTE - Some larger departments may required front line supervisors to APPROVE
before the department super user performs final sign off
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Click refresh. - Note TOTAL NOT SIGNED OFF column is now blank. All employees
are now signed off.
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Employee Requiring Schedule Change

Open PAY PERIOD CLOSE - SUPER genie
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Select Excess County Time from the “Show” drop down.

Select the desired dates (probably current pay period or previous pay period) from the

“Time Period” Drop down.
Click refresh.
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The employee with in excess of 16 hours comp time earned for the selected period will
display.

Note these employees do not have time in the TOT HRS TO BE PAID NON EXEMPT
column. No check will be produced.
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Select one (highlight employee or double click to open time card) or all employee (select
all from action drop down) to review schedule requirements. Click Timecard if it has not
already opened.
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Note — employee’s punches do not correspond to scheduled time in bottom right schedule
box. Ex — Employee clocked in 5a-230p however, employee was scheduled 10a-6p. The
actual start time is greater than 4 hours from the scheduled start time. The system does
not associate the in punch with the schedule start time. All the time that was worked is

recorded as County Time (less than 40 hours worked comp time). The schedule must be
changed.
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Click on schedule to open schedule window. Schedule editor will open.
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Click the BY GROUP tab. This will display the schedule group (10A-630P SAT-WED)
in this case. Not all the schedule boxes are blue. This indicated the schedule was
inherited from the group. White boxes indicate overrides.
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Right click on the employees name and select Add to Group.
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The Add to Group box will open. From the Schedule Group select the correct schedule.
Hint — Entering the number of the shift start — ie — 6 will move you to the groups starting
with 6 to reduce the time required to search through the schedules.

Highlight the desired schedule.

Adjust the start date and stop date if needed.

Do not remove the check box - (remove employees from other schedule...)

Click OK.
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Schedule Editor screen will show old schedule and new schedule.
SAVE.
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G@ - \g, http:ii10.10.101, 2500 wfc/ applications/suitenavnavigation. do VHE‘ ‘Ellgl |n'f Bing Hp "
File Edit View Favorites Tools Help

< Favorites ‘ 5% Y Dallas County, Texas [C3) ORACLE KRONOS = & | Dictionary @& | Dallas Morning News Y 1T Services # Bark of America Bl Texas Legislature Online & | Dallas City Hall Blog The Dal...

KRONOS'

GENERAL ~ MY GENIES® ~ TIMEKEEPING ~ SCHEDULING ~
Timecard | Schedule | People | Reports ~
*SCHEDULE EDITOR
Show |Prewously Selected Employees) - | m
Loaded: 3:19PM

Time Period [10/222011 - 11104i2011, Range of Dates v |

BY EMPLOYEE ‘ BY GROUP

44 1072212011-1100472011 b
| Actions » shift ¥ Pay Code ¥ Accrual Amount ¥ Group ¥ View ¥

Sat Sun Man Tue e Thu Fri Sat
SchHrs 22 23 24 25 26 27 25 29
4a 2a12pdp Sp | 4a Sa12pdp 3p | da Sai2pdp 8p | da Sai2pdp 8p 46 Badlpdp Sp | 4a Ballpdp Gp | 4a Baillpdp Bp da Sailpdp Sp | da 8a
Lo | Lo | Lnd 1 L 1 L 1 (RN (RN Lo | Lo
P SAT-... 0.00 fioa-%] - [mEeE
TUE SAT i | =) =) E=] === |

Seheduled Hours 80,00/ El o o 5 g g g El
Humber of Emplo. 1| 1| El o 1 1| 1| 1| 1|
«| | i
COMMENTS |
Dats © ShiftPay Cods Narme Commerts: Hoke:
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5 ~| Hisw -
&
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Message that changes are being applied will display.
Use browser back button to return to time card

¢~ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL (R) - Windows Internet Explorer

G—e v \E http:j{10.10.101.250jwc/applications/suitenavinavigation.do

| (B [#2][x] [B
File Edt ‘iew Favortes Tools  Help

crites | 55 K Dallas Courty, Texas () ORACLEKRONOS = 2 Dictioiary & Dalas Morning News %k IT Services 8 Bank of America el Tewas Legislsture Orline 2 | Dalas City Hall Blog The Dal...

KRONOS'

GENERAL ~ MY CENIES® ~

Log Off | Change Password | Setup | Help

TIMEKEEPING ~ SCHEDULING ~

Timecard | Schedule | People | Reports

SCHEDULE EDITOR

Show [Previousty Selected Employeers)
Loaded: 3:19PM

Time Period [10/2202011 - 1104/2011, Range of Dates = |

44 4 10/2272011-110472011 b W
BY EMPLOYEE ‘ BY GROUP

| Actions = shift v Pay Code ¥ Accrual Amount ™ Group ¥ View ¥

Sat Sun Man Tue W Thu Fri Sat
e e 22 23 24 25 % a7 28 29
4a Ba12pdp Sp | da BaiZpdp 8Bp | 4a BaiZpdp Bp | 4a Bal1Zpdp 8p | 43 Bailpdp Bp | 4a BalZpdp Bp | 45 Badilpdp Bp | da BalZpdp Bp | da 8a
el [ (| [ el Lol d 1 Lol ol (I I R | L L o it T I rfi
10A-630P 5AT-... 0.00
RUSSELL, LEE &0.00 - y

Waorkforce Central

Schedule changes are currertly being applied to the selected people
Click Refreshin & few minutes.

Scheduled Hours 5000 ] o ol g El El El El
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Note the timecard now shows REGULAR not COUNTY TIME. This may require you to
refresh.

Kronos WORKF ndows Internet Explorer

G@ - ‘g, hittp: 10,10, 101250 wfc/applications/suitenavinavigation. do "H@ #2|| %] R Bing

File Edit ‘iew Favorites Tools Help

5 Favorites \ 5e Y Dallas County, Texas () ORACLEKRONOS = @] Dictionary @ | Dallas Morning News k1T Services “® Bank of America Desl Texas Legislature Online & | Dallas City Hall Blog The Dal...

KRONOS'

GENERAL ~ MY CENIES® ~ TIMEKEEPING ~ SCHEDULING ~

Timecard | Schedule | People | Reports a

TIMECARD
Loaded: 3:31PM

Hame & ID IRUSSELL‘ LEE 3E021

Time Period [Previous Pay Period -

| Actions ¥ Punch ¥ Amount~ Comment ™ Approvals =

L Date Pay Code Aot In Transter Ot In Transter Out Shift Daily Cumnulative
a Sat 1105 - S55AM - | Z25PM - 8.0 80 80
a Sun 1108 - S558M - |227Pm - 80 5.0 160
8| 8| Mon1107 - S7AM - I - 160
a s 11705 - - - 160
a fed 11/09 - - - 160
a Thu 1140 - - - 180
a Fri 101 - - - 16.0
a st 11112 - - - 160
a un 11413 - - - 18.0
a on 11714 - - - 16.0
a ue 11715 - - - 160
[ ] ed 11416 - - - 164
a Thu 1147 - - - 16.0
B A Finns - - - 160

TOTALS & SCHEDULE | ACCRUALS | AUDITS

Date Start Time Endd Time Pay Codle Amoinit
Al hd Sat 1105 E00AM 2:30PM -]
Accourt N Fay Code | Amount Sun 1108 Ei004M 230PM
001 20731 420000/0000/10000/00000/00000 | | REGULAR 160 - HER T EEE S
T Tue 118 E004M 2:30PM
Wed 1109 E004M 230PM —
Thu 1140
Fri1111
Sat 1117 Finam FRANPM d
Dane </ Trusted sites 4 - ®iosw
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Correcting Schedule for Schedule Deviation

When an employee clocks in more than 4 hours for their scheduled start time the system does not know
how to associate the in punch to the schedule. This will cause the time to be charged to county time (or
comp 1.5 or comp law if more than 40 hours have already been worked during the week). When this
occurs the schedule must be adjusted for the day to accurately reflect the schedule change.

From the time card screen click on the Schedule icon on the top right corner.

= Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) - Windows Internet Explorer

o
@,‘ v 8] lefty.local

File Edit Wiew Favorites Tools Help

7.7 Favorites

KRONOS

A Dept Manager

TimePeriod | Previous Pay Period )i Show | Emps Short =

Quick Links

&« Eack to | Links

Schedule | People | Reports

TIMECARD
Hame &1D  |[LACY,DEMD... v | [27910 © 1012
Loaded: 11:30AM

Time Period [$107/2012 - 4202012, Range of Dates ¥ |

B8 | Actions ¥ Punch ¥ Amount ™ Accruals ¥ € ~ App ls ¥ Rep: -

Date: Pay Code Arnourt In Transter Cut Tranzfer Shift Draily Cumulative
[N IEEENE] - 40
3,

Sundis - | 700&M 100 100 500
ion 416 | 700Ah 100 100 BOO
Tue 417 | 700 100 100 Too

Wied 415 - 024N 141 141 &4 1

Thu 419 -
Fri 4120 _ -
Note county time

TOTALS & SCHEDULE | ACCRUALS is charged for

hlghl Ighted Sh ift Diate: Start Time End Titne: Pay Code

=at 414
4:54P to 7A . Sun 45 S00PM 70040
i T Mon 416 200 7:008M
Tue 417 2:00PM 7:002M
e 4118 2:00PM 7:002M

84 1
84 1

Daily -

Account
001 20/4020/0000,0000.00000/00000/03654 COUNTY TIME 1.0 100
001 20440200000,0000,0000000000/036534 COMP 1.5 4.1

Done @ Internet fy v H00% -
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The schedule window will open. Click by group tab to display employee’s assigned group. Double click on
day requiring change.

> Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL VWindows Internet Explorer

y® & leFty Jocal
File Edit ‘ew Favorites Took Help
::3 Favarites

M Dept Manager

Time Period | Previous Pay Period q_,é Show  Emps Short
Quick Links -

- Back to Quick Links

Timecard People | Reports

SCHEDULE EDITOR

Show ‘Previuus\y Selected Employes(s) - | [ Edit_|
Loaded: 11:38AM -

Time Period |[$/07/2013 - 472002012, Range of Dates + | IRt

H A H072012-420/2012 b Wy
BY EMPLOYEE | BEY GROUP

Actions ¥ @hift ¥ Pay Code ¥ Group ™ ¥iew ¥

Sun kan Tue i Thu
on D Scheduled Totals [ ' 1 1 17
8 4a Ba1Zpdp Sp 4a Ba12p 4p 8p 4a Ba12pdp Ep 4a 8a12p 4p 8p 4a Ba12pdp Ep 45 Ba12p 4p Bp
R T A A A A M T B R
9P-7A SUN-WED 000 Br-ra | Be

LACY, DE'SHD 50,00 Bp -7 Bp-7a Be[- 7= ap-7a
80.00 10
1 1

El

Fri
20

Scheduled Hours 10 10
Mumber of Empla

1

10

COMMENTS

Date ShittPay Code

Commernts

@ Internet

fa - Riow -
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Edit shift window will open. Change start time based on employee’s actual arrival. DO NOT MAKE
START OR END TIME EXACT TIME — ie 4:54 — Start and end time should be either :00 or :30. This
allows the rounding rules to calculate properly and not create time worked calculated to hundredth of hours.

Edit Shift 3
Employee :.LAC.Y,DI.E'ANDRI.E..& v: Primary Job |Unspecified ] )
Insert Shift = Delete Shift
[ [ | Stetpate* | Type* | StatTime* | EndTme* | EndDate* | Schhrs |
%] (&) 4nszmz Regular ~ |%00PM | 7oA 41902012 100
| | _:_J
Comments ) Hotes Shift Label
i @Repeat for (0) [1
Delete
mE
ok [ cancel
CLICK on start time box — change time. Be careful to enter AM or PM or use military time. Click OK.
Edit Shift X

Employee | LACY, DEANDREA = | Primary Job [Unspecified

Insert Shift = Delete Shift

[ [ | Strtpate* | Type* | StatTime* | EndTme* | EndDate* | Schrrs.|
(%] (%] 48012 Regular -7l | 7:004M 411972012 [100
4 | e
Comments ~ Hotes Shift Label

;

peat for (D) [1

Delete

Lok ] cancel [ ticke |
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Schedule editor will display. Note changed shift displays as White not blue. CLICK SAVE.
Use Browser back button to return to time card.
{= Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) - Windows Internet Explorer,

v & leFty Jocal

Edit ‘iew Favorites Took Help

M Dept Manager
Time Period | Previous Pay Period q_,é Show  Emps Short

Quick Links -

- Back to Quick Links

Timecard People | Reports

SCHEDULE EDITOR [Previously Selected Employee(s) - -
Loaded: 11:52AM
Time Period |[$/07/2013 - 472002012, Range of Dates + | IRt

H A H072012-420/2012 b Wy

BY EMPLOYEE | BY GROUP
Actions * Shift ¥ Pay Code ¥ Group ™ ¥iew ¥

Sun kan Tue i Thuy Fri
15 16 17 18 19 20

Perzon 1D Scheduled Totals
alal 4a Ba12pdp Sp 4a Ba12p 4p 8p 4a Ba12pdp Ep 4a 8a12p 4p 8p 4a Ba12pdp Ep 45 Ba12p 4p Bp

Ll
9P-TA SUH-WED 000
LACY,DE'SND... 27810 84.00 Be-7a | Bp-7a | Br-7a | Bp - 7a

10 10 10 1
1 1

Scheduled Hours 400 0|
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Note when you return to the timecard, county time is still displayed for the day. Open the Action drop
down menu. Click on Refresh. This will update the time card for the schedule

changes.

Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL (R) - Windows Internet Explorer

GO~

Edit

lefty local

View Favorites  Tools  Help

5 Favarites

A Dept Manager

Time Period | Prewvious Pay Period

=]l Show | EmpsShort

Quick Links

L] Back to Quick Links

Schedule

TIMECARD

Loaded: 11:54AM

People | Reports

Hame & ID

Lach, DE'AMNDREA. 27310

Time Period [4/07/2012 - 4/20/2012, Range of Dates_w |

Actions | Punch =

Refresh
Refresh Data

Calculate Totals
Print —»
Print Screen —s»

Tue 417
Wed 418

TOTALS & SCHEDULE | ACCRUALS | AUDITS

Daily

Account
00120440200000000000000/00000/03654
001 20/4020,0000/0000/00000/00000 /03554

Pay Cods
COUNTY TIME 1.
COMP 1.5

= Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL ) - Windows Internet Explorer

GO-

File  Edit

lefty lacal

Wiew Favorites  Tools  Help

i Favortes

KRONOS

A Dept Manager

~ App - p -

Transter Cut Transfer

F005R
F:005R
FO0AR

S02AM

Drate
hdom 4M 6
= Tue 417
. Wieed 4418
Thu 4119
Fri4/20

Start Time:
8:00Pk
S:00Pk
9:00PM

Time Period = Prewvious Pay Period

TJ_@

Shitt Daily

End Time
F:0080
F0080
F 008N

Pay Cods

€ Internet

Show | Emps Short

Cumulative
a0

400
4nn
s0.0
60.0
oo
541

fa -

¥, 100%

Quick Links

Back to Quick Links

*a

Schedule

TIMECARD

Loaded: 11:56AM

People | Reports

Hame & I

Time Period

LACY, DE'ARDREAS 27310

4072012 - 45200201 2, Range of Dates v

Actions ¥ Punch ¥ Amount ¥ Accruals ¥ C

Pay Code AmoLnt In
-

Date:
[T [ [53]| THO&T2
Friai3
Sat 4M14
Sun 415
blon 4116
Tue 417
Wied 413

TOTALS % SCHEDULE | ACCRUALS | AUDITS
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Account ‘
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001 204402000000000,00000/00000/03654

Pay Code
REGULAR
COMP 1S

~ App - -

Transter

Drate:
Sat 4f4

. Sundis

* bon 416
Tue 41T
Wied 418
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S:00Pk
S:00Pk
S:00Pk
S:00Pk

Transfer

Shitt Daily

End Time: Pay Code

70040
F:00.20
F:0040
0040

@ Internet

Cumulative
o

400
400
s00
EO00
oo
s4.0

fa -
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Correcting Schedule for Split Shift

When an employee leaves work for a extended period of time Kronos requires the schedule for the day to

be split to allow the in punch to associate with the schedule.
From the time card screen click on the Schedule icon on the top right corner.

= Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) - Windows Internet Explorer

T
g.‘ Yo |&] lefy Jocal

File Edit Wiew Favorites Tools Help

T:‘g Favorites

KRONOS

A Dept Manager

Time Period | Previous Pay Period q;é Show

Ernps Shart

Quick Links

-« Back to | Links

Schedule | People | Reports

TIMECARD
Hame &10  |THOMAS, MARGA 16211
Last Saved: 12:08PM

Time Period | Current Pay Period

Actions ¥ Punch * Amount = Accruals ¥ € hd

PP! - P

Pay Code Armournt In Transter Transfer

[Tue 5122
ied 5/23
[Thu 5124

Note county time
TOTALS & SCHEDULE | ACCRUALS | AUDITS is charged for

highlighted shift Date Start Time Endl Time
3P to 430p o

Accourt © Bun 520
001 204020/0000,000000000,00000/0331 2 COUNTY TME1D 135 * han Sz
001 204020/0000,000000000,00000/0331 2 REGULAR 15 Tue 5122

Wied 5/23

Shift Draily Cumulative

Pay Code

@ Internet a3 -
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The schedule window will open. Click by group tab to display employee’s assigned group. Double click on
day requiring change.

> Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL VWindows Internet Explorer

y® & leFty Jocal
File Edit ‘ew Favorites Took Help

::3 Favarites

M Dept Manager

Time Period | Previous Pay Period q_,é Show  Emps Short
Quick Links -

- Back to Quick Links

Timecard

People | Reports

SCHEDULE EDITOR

Show ‘Previuus\y Selected Employes(s) - | [ Edit_|
Loaded: 12:10PM -

Time Period [5/19/2012 - 61012012, Range of Dates + | IRt

H A 5H92012-6/01/2012 b Wy
BY EMPLOYEE | BEY GROUP

Actions ¥ @hift ¥ Pay Code ¥ Group ™ ¥iew ¥
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on 1D Scheduled Tetals 1 A 2 2 23 24
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Edit shift window will open. Change end time based on employee left. DO NOT MAKE START OR
END TIME EXACT TIME - ie 4:54 — Start and end time should be either :00 or :30. This allows the
rounding rules to calculate properly and not create time worked calculated to hundredth of hours.

Edit Shift X
Employee :'i'H.O.r.‘\dAS., MARG.. Primary Job |Unspecified ] )
Insert Shift = Delete Shift
[ [ | Stetpate* | Type* | StatTme* | EndTme* | EndDate* | SchHrs.|
ENEA T Regular ~ | &ooam a:30Pm] | s21/2012 &5
| | _:_J
Comments ) Hotes Shift Label
i @Repeat for (0) [1
Delete
mE
ok [ cancel
CLICK on end time box — change time. Be careful to enter AM or PM or use military time. Click OK.
Edit Shift =

Employee | THOMAS, MARG... = | Primary Job [Unspecified

Insert Shift = Delete Shift

[ [ | Strpate* | Type * | StatTime* | EndTme* | EndDate* | Schtrs.|
%] (& s212012 Regular ~ | B00aM 330 | s210012 las
i |+
Comments ) Hotes Shift Label
i @Repeat for (0) [1
Delete

Lok ] cancel [ ticke |
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Schedule editor will display. Note changed shift displays as White not blue. There should be a very narrow
shift displayed CLICK SAVE.

Right click on the day > box will open - hover over add > box will open — click shift

= Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) - Windows Internet Exploren

T
Q.‘ y* (£ lefty local
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Add shift box will open. Enter start and end time for second part of day. Do not enter exact times. Use :00
or :30. Click OK.
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;
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Delete

|
EIJ"'E

K3 K i
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Schedule window will return. NOTE small shift for day. SAVE.

Click back on browswer to return to timecard.

7 Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) - Windows Internet Explorer
lefty local

Edit  Wiew Favorites Tools  Help

A Dept Manager
Time Period  Previous Pay Perind q_,é Show  Ermps Short

Quick Links -

-« Back to Quick Links

Timecard People | Reports

=
SCHEDULE EDITOR Show [Previously Selected Emplayee(s) - - Edit
Loaded: 12:19PM
Time Period |5/19/2012 - 601/2012, Range of Dates + | e

H A 5H92012-6/01/2012 b Wy

BY EMPLOYEE | BY GROUP
Actions * Shift ¥ Pay Code ¥ Group ™ ¥iew ¥

Tue Wed Thu

Sat Sun hdan
24

19 20 21 22 23
45 S312p 4p 8p 4a Bal2p4p Sp 45 Sa12p 4p 8p 4a Bal2p4p Sp 45 S312p 4p Sp 4a
I N N T

Perzon 1D Scheduled Totals
4a Sal2p4p Sp
O 0 T T Y

8A-430P Mon-Fri
i

THOMAS, MAR. .. 15211

Scheduled Hours

Mumber of Empla

COMMENTS

Date ShittPay Code Comments

€ Inkernet G mimw -

66 of 81



Note when you return to the timecard, county time may still 25displayed for the day. Open the Action drop
down menu. Click on Refresh. This will update the time card for the schedule changes.

= Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) - Windows Internet Explorer

——
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Changing A Work Rule

Open employee’s time card from any Genie.

++ | X [l [=l] Bing
—

Eile Edit View Favorites Tools Help X ‘Eggonvert ~ MSele

. Favorites @& Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

A Dept Manager
Time Period  Previous Pay Period [=JE Show | EmpsShort

Quick Links =

48 ) Backto Quick Links

Ti Schedule | People | Reports
TIMECARD

Name & 1D [CANNON, MARY-A.. | 126
Last Saved: 12:15PM

Time Period [Current Pay Period -

E=TTH | Actions * Punch ¥ Amount~ Accruals ¥ Comment~ Approvals ¥ Reports ™
| Date | PayCode Amount in Transfer Transfer
satsig
Sun 5120
Won 521 B45AM

Sat 5126
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[Mon 5/28
Wed 5/30
IR

TOTALS & SCHEDULE | ACCRUALS | AUDITS
Date Start Time End Time Pay Code

Al Sat 518
Sun 5720

% Mon 521 8454

" Tue 522 8454
Wed 5723 B:45AM
Thu 5124 845N

Account 4 Pay Code Amount
00120/4020/0000/0000/00000/00000/03515 REGULAR SALARY | 7.8

Dope @ Internet | Protected Mode: Off ‘)

68 of 81



Click on Transfer cell to open drop down menu. Note recently used work rules will be displayed. Select
desired rule or Search to display all rules.

jows Internet Expl

fty.local,

%* Kronos WORKFORCE CENTI

tions/navigator/Navigator.do

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help x  @iconvert ~ Msele

.. Favorites @& Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

Kl

M Dept Manager

Time Period  Previous Pay Period (=]  Show  EmpsShort

Quick Links  ~

4] Backto Quick Links

Time Schadule | Paopla | Reports
TIMECARD

Last Saved: 12:15PM

Hame & 1D [CANNON, MaRY-A.. | [126
Time Period [Current Pay Period
ESTTH | Actions > Punch~ Amount ™ Accruals ¥ Comment~ Approvals v Reports ™

Date Pay Code Amount in Transfer Transfer

{PAY OT NO LUNCH
iCR 30 MIN LUNCH 10
iCR NO SCHED RD
EXEMPT

CR 20 MIN LUNCH

Search

TOTALS & SCHEDULE | AGCRUALS | AUDITS

Start Time End Time Pay Code Amount
All -
Account 4 Pay Code
D0120/4020/0000/0000/00000/30000/03515 REGULAR SALARY 3 5:15PM
g 5:15PM
18P
5:15PM

Dope @ Internet | Protected Mode: Off o~ ®100% -

EMPLOYEE RULES MUST BE THE SAME CATEGORY. CR MUST STAY CR AND EXEMPT
MUST STAY EXEMPT. HOVER OVER EMPLOYEE NAME IF YOU ARE NOT SURE WHAT
CATEGORY THE EMPLOYEE IS ASSIGNED.

% Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) - Windows Internet Expl

&) httpy//devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wic/applications/navigato

)

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help x  Sconvert ~ PAseles
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Quick Links -
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TIMECARD
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) & sun =20 Employment Terms:
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sat 526

] e E—
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IEREREEEKREKIER
IEREEREEEKREKIEER
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Done @ Internet | Protected Mode: Off o v ®100% ~
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Select Search to display Select Transfer Window. Go to Work Rule box on bottom right corner of window.
Click on the drop down arrow to display all available Work Rules. Be careful to select the correct rule for
the employee. Employee must remain in the same classification as their home rule. Example: EXEMPT
employees must remain in EXEMPT rules, CR employees must remain in CR rules, and LAW employees
must remain in LAW rules.

To pay overtime be sure to select correct lunch and shift length. (8 or 10 hours).

Highlight the desired rule and click. Click OK.

Labor Account

Name or Description:

Available Entries: ® FUND

X ) DEPARTMENT
00105,ROAD AND BRIDGE

00120,GENERAL FUND S

00126,PERM FUND ) PROGRAM

00128 ADULT PROBATION ) PROJECT

00160,CHILD SUPPORT SPECIAL ) crANT

00162,ALT DISPUTE RESOLUTION

00195 MTF ) SUPERVISOR |
l 00196 MAJOR PROJECTS

00465 HIV GRANTS

00466 PROJECTED FEDERAL GRANTS
00467 HUD SECT &

00468 CHARTER SCHOOL l
00470,LAW LIBRARY
00532 ESCROW

Work Rule

4

<Mone=

<None= B
CR 30 MIN LUNCH

CR 30 MIN LUNCH 10
CR 45 MIN LUNCH

CR 45 MIN LUNCH 10
CR 60 MIN LUNCH @ _cancel | Refre=h [ ii=p | |

CR 60 MIN LUNCH 10
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Time card window will open. Note the red flag is (may) display next to Totals and Schedules. Select
Calculate Totals from the Action menu. This will calculate the total but not save the changes. Note

is displayed in orange indicating the changes have not been saved. When total is correct click
save.

o — - = —
€ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) - Windows Internet Explorer

‘-:ﬁ&" €] nttpy//devkronosweb1.lefty.local/w pplications/navigator/Navigator.do +r | X || =] Bing
-w .
—
File Edit View Favorites Tools Help x ‘?%9__9_'?}{?!;%55'9

1 Favorites @ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

KRONOS

A Dept Manager

Time Period  Previous Pay Period ) Ernps Short

Quick Links =

48 ) Backto Quick Links

i Schedule | People | Reports
“TIMECARD

Loaded: 12:30PM

Hame & 1D [CANNON, MARY-A._ | 126

Time Period [Current Pay Period

Actions | Punch ¥ Amount > Accruals ¥ Comment ™ Approvals ¥ Reports ™

Heeh ode | Amount n Transfer Transfer

| 4 Refresh Data 5

Change Password

5y Calculate Totals

g Print =

ud Print Screen =
Sat5iz6
Sun 527

on 5728

ue 529

Wed 5/30

404 44 a4

[ ToTALS % SCHEDULE | A
Date Start Time End Time Pay Code Amount
Sat519
Sun 5120

All -

Account 4 Pay Code Amount
00120/4020/0000/0000/00000/00000/03515 REGULAR SALARY | 7.8 « [Mon 521 5:15PM
Tue 522 8 5:15PM

Wed 5723 5:15PM

Thu 5124 5:45PM

Dope_ @ Internet | Protected Mode: Off Fpov ®100% v
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Run a Report

Click on the Report Genie.

% Kronos WORKFORCE CENTR Windows Internet Explorer
'€ ’ 49 | X [ =] Bing
R

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help % @convert ~ Hsele

1 Favorites @ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

A Dept Manager
Time Period  Previous Pay Period Show | Emps Short

Quick Links = :s2 | Timecards Requiring Review 2| Signoff timecards

¥Gencrl Select Pay Period f Signaff Issues @ Aoprove Timecards (@ | wb || Mexay || Prrotclose

Group Edit Results

Reports
» My Genies@

» Scheduling

» My Information

Select Pay Period for Signoffs

Time Period Previous Pay Period ||

HyperFind Emps Short

DC Exceptions -
Time Period  Previous Pay Period
Show Emps Short
By Exception | By Name
Punches 0
Absent
late
Left arly

Excess Hrs

@ Internet | Protected Mode: Off v R100% -
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The report window will open.

Note the various categories listed. Categories with a + next to them may be opened (double click on name)
to display all reports in the category.

4 | X || =] Bing
e

le Edit View Favorites Tools ﬂelp X %Qopyqrt = @Sﬁelq

@ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

A Dept Manager
Time Period  Previous Pay Period [=JE Show | EmpsShort

Quick Links =

48 ) Backto Quick Links

REPORTS
SELECT REPORTS CHECK REPORT STATUS
i

-

+ Al
+ Accruals
— Detai Genie
Absent Employees
Absent Employees (Data)
Accrusl Balances and Projections
Accrual Balances and Projections (Data)
Accrual Debit Activity Summary
Accrual Summary
Actual vs. Schedule by Labor Account
Actual vs. Schedule by Labor Account (Data)
Badge Humbers
Employee Hours by Labor Account
Employee Hours by Labor Account (Data)
Employee Hours by Labor Account (Excel)

Employees Currently Earning Time (Data

@ Internet | Protected Mode: Off v R100% -
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When a report is selected available options and a brief description of the report will display in the window.

Note many report have an excel version. Be sure to select Excel as the output format. It is no longer

necessary to email excel reports. When report is generated - View reports will open excel.

€ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTR

Windows Internet Explorer

File Edit View Favorites Tools

Help

X e..:]gonvert ~ Esele

7 Favorites

A Dept Manager

@ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

Time Period

Previous Pay Period Emps Short

Quick Links =

48 ) Backto Quick Links

REPORTS

SELECT REPORTS

CHECK REPORT STATUS

[Rontepoe | et | Eot | o | e e

AACIUAI VS, SUIEUUE By LAUUT ACCOUI0
Actual vs. Schedule by Labor Account (Data)
Badge Numbers

Employee Hours by Labor Account

Employee Hours by Labor Account (Data
Employee Hours by Labor Account (Excel)
Employees Currently Earning Time (Data)
Employees Currently Earning Time (On Premise|
Employee Sign-off

Employes Transactions and Totals

Employee Transactions and Totals (Data)
Employee Transactions and Totals (Excel)
Exceptions

Exceptions (Data)

Exception Summary

Hours by Labor Account

Boge

EMPLOYEE TRANSACTIONS AND TOTALS (EXCEL)

People All Home

Time Period Current Pay Period -
ActualAdjusted  snow hours credited to this period only.

Pay Codes Available

- E@E

Selected

Output Format Adobe Acrobat Document(.pdf} w

Description
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ATO

COMP 1.5

COMP LAW 1.5

COMP LAW TAKEN 1.5
COMP TAKEN 1.5
COUNTY TIME 1.0
COUNTY TIME TAKEN 1.0
DIFF SHER

EXEMPT BALANCE
HOLIDAY

JURY DUTY

LwoP

Displays pay code transaction data by employee. Pay codes, their respective time or money amount, and wages are included in the

@ Internet | Protected Mode: Off
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Select the desired employees from the drop down list next to Show (edit ad hoc may be selected to create a
group that does not already exist). New may be selected to design a query to be used again (saved as
Personal Query). See instruction for Hyperfind queries for additional detail.

Note bold queries are public queries. These may not be edited. Queries that are not bold are personal; they
are visible only to the supervisor that saved the query. Only the owner may edit a personal query.

€ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRA - Windows Internet Explorer

féJ http://devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/applications/navigator/Navigator.do

Tools Help X e..:]gonvert ~ Esele

7 Favorites

@ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

KRONOS

A Dept Manager

Time Period | Previous Pay Period Show | Emps Short

Quick Links =

F 48] Backto Quick Links
REPORTS

SELECT REPORTS CHECK REPORT STATUS

[Run Report [ Refresh || Email || Print” || Schedsie Report |
i

Actual vs. Schedule by Labor Account (Data)

ACITE! VS, SIS DY LAUUT ACCOUNT

Sadge Numbers EMPLOYEE TRANSACTIONS AND TOTALS (EXCEL)

Employee Hours by Labor Account

People| All Home

Employee Hours by Labor Account (Data
Employee Hours by Labor Account (Excel)
Employees Currently Earning Time (Data)
Employees Currently Earning Time (On Premise|
Employee Sign-off

Employes Transactions and Totals

Employee Transactions and Totals (Data)
Employee Transactions and Totals (Excel)
Exceptions

Exceptions (Data)

Exception Summary

Hours by Labor Account

| All Home:
All Home and Scheduled Job Transfers
All Home and Scheduled Job Transfers™

Qutput Format

Description

All Home and ©
All Home and Transferred-in®
All Home and Transferred in Employees
All Managers

ALL SUPERVISORS DC

Any Jai 1st watch

Any Jail 2nd Watch

Any Jail 3rd watch

ATO =5

Civil Famiy Supervisors
Criminal Supervisors

DC ADNIN

DC EXEWPTS

elect clearing

emp earning >80

Emps Short

EXCESS 80

excess co taken

Excess county time

Excess Ctand short reg
excess holiday

EXEMPT <450

Exempt emps.

exempt short

Maps)

| FEL RECORDS

[IE— we—

Selected

ATO

COMP 1.5

COMP LAW 1.5

COMP LAW TAKEN 1.5
COMP TAKEN 1.5
COUNTY TIME 1.0
COUNTY TIME TAKEN 1.0
DIFF SHER

EXEMPT BALANCE
HOLIDAY

JURY DUTY

LwoP

\des, their respective fime or money amount, and wages are included in the
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Select the desired Time Period from the drop down menu next to Time Period.

@ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R) - Windows Intemet Explorer

fQJ http://devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/applications/navigatol

45 | X [l =] Bing
—

File Edit View Favorites Tools

Help

X

Econvert ~ MiSele

1 Favorites

A Dept Manager

@& Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

Previous Pay Period =]l  Show | EmpsShort

Quick Links

48 ) Backto Quick Links

REPORTS

SELECT REPORTS

CHECK REPORT STATUS

o aree | e | cnas | o | covesvieror |

ACITI VS, SUIEG0E Oy Lal0T <L
Actual vs. Schedule by Labor Account (Data
Badge Humbers

Employee Hours by Labor Account

Employee Hours by Labor Account (Data
Employee Hours by Labor Account (Excel)
Employees Currently Earning Time (Data
Employees Currently Earning Time (On Premise
Employee Sign-off

Employee Transactions and Totals

Employee Transactions and Totals (Data
Employee Transactions and Totals (Excel)
Exceptions

Exceptions (Data

Exception Summary

Hours by Labor Account

EMPLOYEE TRANSACTIONS AND TOTALS (EXCEL)

People All Home

Time Peri Current Pay Period

Previous Pay Period
Current Pay Period

Next Pay Period
Pay Codes

nly.

3

Selected

Previous Schedule Period
Current Schedule Period
Next Schedule Period

Today
esterday
Week to Date
Last ek

Specific Date
Range of Dates
Relative Specific Date

Range of Relative Dates.

Output Format Adobe Acrobat Document(pdf) ¥

Description
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ATO

COMP1.5

COMP LAW 1.5

COMP LAW TAKEN 1.5
COMP TAKEN 1.5
COUNTY TIME 1.0
COUNTY TIME TAKEN 1.0
DIFF SHER

EXEMPT BALANCE
HOLIDAY

JURY DUTY

LwoP

Displays pay code transaction data by employee. Pay codes, their respective time or money amount, and wages are included in the

@ Internet | Protected Mode: Off
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Select the desired Actual/adjusted option.

Two options will display. Highlight to select

Show hours credited to this period only
Show hours credited to this period plus historical edits mad for this period

+1 | X || =] Bing
-

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help x e..agonvert ~ Esele

7.[ Favorites | (@ Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

A Dept Manager
Time Period  Previous Pay Period =] Show | Emps Short

Quick Links =

48 ) Backto Quick Links

REPORTS
SELECT REPORTS CHECK REPORT STATUS
[ | "Print” | Scheduic Report |

FRGIUGIYS, SUIEUUIE Uy CaUU TGO
4 » | People AllHome

Actual vs. Schedule by Labor Account (Data) . )
Time Period Current Pay Period -
Badge Numbers

Employee Hours by Labor Account ActualiAdjusted  chow hours credited to this period only.

. period anly.
Employse Hours by Labor Account (Dsta FayCodex Show hours credited o this period plus historical edits made for this period.

Employee Hours by Labor Account (Excel)
COMP 1.5

Employees Currently Earning Time (Data) B [coweLawis

COMP LAW TAKEN 1.5
Employees Currently Earning Time (On Premise| COMPTAKEN 1.5
. COUNTY TIE 1.0
oo S
Employes Sign-aff . COUNTY TIME TAKEN 1.0
DIFF SHER
EXENPT BALANCE
Employee Transactions and Totals (Data) HOLDAY
Employee Transactions and Totals (Excel) | | ﬁfgp[’“”

Employes Transactions and Totals

s OutputFarmat  adoe Acrobat Document(pdf) v
E tions (Data) A

Xcephon - Description Displays pay code transaction data by employee. Pay codes, their respective time or money amount, and wages are included in the
Exception Summary display. Combined pay codes display separately. Format is optimized for Excel export.

Hours by Labor Account

@ Internet | Protected Mode: Off e v ®100% ~
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Pay Codes

All pay codes will be displayed as selected on the default window.

Use the Add and Remove buttons to Select the pay codes desired for the report.
selected box click Remove to remove. Highlight paycode in the Available box.

Select Run Report when all options have been selected.

Highlight pay code in
Click Add to include.

. Favorites

Eile Edit View Favorites Tools Help

*  ®iconvert ~ Bisele

A Dept Manager

fe Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

Time Period | Previous Pay Period Show | Emps Short

Quick Links -

«)

Back to Quick Links

REPORTS

SELECT REPORTS

CHECK REPORT STATUS

[Rotepoe | et | Eot | P | e e

SCIEU0IE By LAUUT AL

Schedule by Labor Account (Data)
& Numbers
mployee Hours by Labor Account

Employee Hours by Labor Account (Data

Employee Hours by Labor Account (Excel)

Employees Currently Earning Time (Data

Employees Currently Earning Time (On Premise

Employee Sign-off

Employes Transactions and Totals

Employee Transactions and Totals (Data)

Employee Transactions and Totals (Excel)
Exceptions

Exceptions (Data

Exception Summary

Hours by Labor Account

i

Peaple

Time Period

Actual/Adjusted

Pay Codes

Output Format

Description

Airons -
Current Pay Period -
Show hours credited to this period only.

Available Selected
ATO
COMP 15
COMP LAW 1.5
COMP LAW TAKEN 1.5
COMP TAKEN 1.5
COUNTY TIME 1.0
COUNTY TIME TAKEN 1.0
DIFF SHER
EXEMPT BALANCE
HOLDAY
JURY DUTY
LWOP

Adobe Acrobat Document(.pdf) v

Displays pay code transaction data by employee. Pay]
display. Combined pay codes display separately. For

their respective time or money amount, and wages are included in the
timized for Excel export,

@ Internet | Protected Mode: Off
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The Check Run Status window will open. Note the status of the report (waiting, running, complete). When
the default status for the window will be Waiting.

DO NOT RUN MORE THAN ONE REPORT AT A TIME. DO NOT START A NEW REPORT IF
YOUR REPORT IS IN WAITING STATUS. Your reportis in line.

If a report is in running status but is taken an excess amount of time delete the report. Review your
guery using the pay period close screen to ensure data is produced. DO NOT run report for
excessive periods of time or excessive number of people.

Click Refresh Status tab until status is complete.

ations/navigator/Navigator.do 4| #2 | X | =] Bing
o

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help (X "%&Cornygrt = EﬁSelej

1.7 Favorites 43 Kronos WORKFORCE CENTRAL(R)

A Dept Manager

Time Period  Previous Pay Period (<] Show | EmpsShort

Quick Links =

“ Back to Quick Links

REPORTS
SELECT REPORTS CHECK REPORT STATUS
=3
il Format Dotci: & DaAGDoDe O status Outout User

Employee Transactions and Totals (Excel) pdf B/01/2012 11:40AM Waiting Screen MCANNON

[ @ Intemnet | Protected Mode: Off Fp v ®100% v
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Click View report. Report will be displayed. To Print report select File print on the tool bar. Follow print
set up.

Click the “X” to close Acrobat and return to reports window.

& http://devkronoswebl lefty.local/ eport?report=e3RW | qj2WObkiWgCFaDoe EP - \ ws Internet Ex
” QJ http://devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/OpenReport?report=e3RWMdOe0ElogaWwLgj2WO6kfWgCFaDoepHi v | 44 [ X JBEng

File Edit GoTo Favorites Help ‘ % ®Convert - le:

rites ‘(e http://devkronoswebl.lefty.local/wfc/... ‘ |

Employee Transactions & Totals Data Up to Date: 6112012 10:58 AM
Time Period: 3102012 - W162012 Executed on: 6/01/2012 10:57AM GMT-05:00
Query AllHome Printed for: MCANNON
Pay Codes: (1) REGULAR|
i Show dited to this period anly.
Employee: ADDISON. CATHERINE ID: 18435
Totale: Pay Code Hours Money Days
REGULAR 800 $0.00
Totale: 8.00 $0.00
Employee ALBA, JOANNA ID: 42071
Totals: Pay Code Hours Maney Days
REGULAR 40.00 $0.00
Totals: 40.00 $0.00
Employee ALLEN, CHRISTOPHER ID: 41699
Totals: Pay Code Hours Maney Days
REGULAR 36.50 $0.00
Totals: 36.50 $0.00
Employee ALLEN. MIKESHIA ID: 31958
Totale: Pay Code Hours Money Days
REGULAR 40.00 $0.00
Totals: 40.00 $0.00
Employee ALVAREZ. DENISE ID: 32938
Totals: Pay Code Hours Money Days
REGULAR 40.00 $0.00
Totals: 40.00 $0.00
Page 1
-
Dcpe\ @ Unknown Zone | Protected Mode: Off g
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Pay Codes By Employee Status

Pay Rule
Exempt Non-Law Law
Pay Code Name P Non-Exempt | Non-Exempt
ATO X
Approved Time Off for Exempt Employee
COMP TAKEN 1.5 %
Use of Comp Time Earned for Non Exempt
COMP LAW TAKEN 1.5
Use of Comp Time Earned- Law Only Non X
Exempt
COUNTY TIME TAKEN 1.0
Use of Comp Time earned at straight time X X
Should only be used when no 1.5 balance is
available
EXEMPT BALANCE X
(Use of county time balance by exempt)
HOLIDAY X X X
JURY DUTY X X X
LWOP X
MILITARY X X X
SICK X X X
VACATION X X X
WORK COMP 70 X X
WORK COMP 100 X X
(Law only) (includes DSO)

The Pay Codes listed below should never be used
(They are for internal purposes only)

COMP 1.5

COMP LAW 1.5

COUNTY TIME 1.0

DIFF CLINIC

DIFF JAIL

LONGEVITY

OVERTIME 1.0

OVERTIME 1.5

REGULAR

REGULAR SALARY
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